507301017 05/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7347943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DOOLEY	05/19/2022
JEREMY HEIL	05/20/2022
ERIC SCHNARR	05/16/2022
RICHARD HOLLOWAY	05/16/2022
CHARLES BRANDON FREDERICK	05/20/2022
ROBERT ELIJAH BROADHURST	05/23/2022
KEVIN GORCZOWSKI	05/18/2022
JARI TOIVANEN	05/18/2022
DYLAN CASEY	05/18/2022
CALVIN MAURER JR.	05/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCURAY INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1310 CHESAPEAKE TERRACE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17752625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)341-3098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083413000

Email: aaron.dunn@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP Address Line 1: 1841 PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 200 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BLAKE L. HOLT

PATENT REEL: 060006 FRAME: 0502 507301017

SIGNATURE:	/Blake L. Holt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022
Total Attachments: 11	
source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=A102110 2450US1 Assignment#page10.tif	

source=A102110_2450US1_Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 060006 FRAME: 0503

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	PROSPECTIVE AND RETROSPECTIVE	ON-LINE ADAPTIVE RADIOTHERAPY
This declaration	☑ The attached application, or n	
and assignmen is directed		filed on
DECLARA	TION	
As a below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above	e-identified application was made or authorized to	be made by me.
I believe th	hat I am the original inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed invention in the application.
_	acknowledge that any willful false statement made 001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (•
ASSIGNM	MENT	
_	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficined, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Accura</u>	•
a <u>cor</u>	orporation	of <u>Delaware</u> ,
(Type of Assig	gnee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.),	
having a p	orincipal place of business at1310 Chesapea	ake Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA 94089,
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States		
reissued p United Sta	reign countries on any of said inventions or improvo patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions ates and all foreign countries on said inventions of sulting from the filing of said application;	s, that have been or shall be issued in the

1

Atty Docket No. A102110 2450US.1 (ARAY179)

PATENT REEL: 060006 FRAME: 0504 agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: <u>John Dogley</u>	Date: 14 1/1/2 2022
Signature: <u>MDMY</u>	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: <u>Jeremy Heil</u>	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: <u>Eric Schnarr</u>	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Richard Holloway	Date:
Signature:	

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
inventor: <u>John Dooley</u>	Onto
550000 <u>55000</u>	Date:
Signature:	
(S) ((V) **	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
**************************************	Date:
Inventor: <u>Jeremy Heil</u>	Date:
_1/	st H
<u> </u>	
Signature:	
<u> </u>	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Eric Schnarr	Pota
	Date:
Clanatica	8
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Richard Holloway	Date:
Signature:	

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: <u>John Dooley</u>	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Jeremy Heil	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Eric Schnam	Date: 16-May-2002
Signature: Ene Shua	
Signature: UN (/ MV A)	•
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: <u>Richard Holloway</u>	Date:
Signature:	

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: John Dooley	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Jeremy Heil	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Eric Schnarr	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Richard Holloway	Date: 5/16/22
Signature:	

Mannesternantenante	and the second	
CEGAL MAN	E OF MVENTON	ž
manth.	Charles Chardon Frederick	Onto 5/20/2022
*		*
Sprattine _	Com the transfer of the transf	
LEGAL MAN	E OF WAEALOR	
gartenuth	Alabert Elleri Brasadurst	Date:
Signature: _		
LEGAL NAN	E OF MVENTOR	
	Kevin Gorzzowski	Date:
Simature		
LEGAL NAM	NE OF INVENTOR	
mantor	Jan Tolvanen	Date:
Signature: _		
LFGAL NAN	IE OF INVENTOR	
	Dylan Casey	Date:
Çinməti irə		
myranes.		
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor	Calvin Maurer	Date:
Signature:		

3

Arry Docker No. A (02110 2450US.1 (ARAY179)

PATENT

REEL: 060006 FRAME: 0509

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Charles Brandon Frederick	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Robert Elijah Broadhurst	Date: 05/23/2022
m 1 n 1 n 1	
Signature: But Buth	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Kevin Gorczowski	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:Jari Toivanen	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:Dylan Casey	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Calvin Maurer, Jr.	Date:
Signature:	

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Charles Brandon Frederick	Date:			
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Robert Elijah Broadhurst	Date:			
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Kevin Gorczowski	Date: <u>5/18/2022</u>			
N 41 1				
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:Jari Toivanen	Date:			
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:Dylan Casey	Date:			
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:Calvin Maurer, Jr.	Date:			
Signature:				

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Charles Brandon Frederick	Date:			
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Robert Elijah Broadhurst	Date:			
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Kevin Gorczowski	Date:			
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:Jari Toivanen	Date: <u>5/18/2022</u>			
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:Dylan Casey	Date:			
Signature:				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Calvin Maurer, Jr.	Date:			
Signature:				

LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR	
Inventor: <u>Charles Bra</u>	ndon Frederick	Date:
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR	
Inventor: <u>Robert Elija</u>	n Breadhurst	Date:
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR	
Inventor: <u>Keviri Gorcz</u>	<u>owski</u>	Date:
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT		
Inventor. <u>Jari Toivane</u>	<u>n</u>	Date:
Signatura		
Cigrisians.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT		Date: 18 May 2022
Inventor: <u>Dylan Case</u>		Date: 1 v 11 m (Common
Signature 374	Car-	
L		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT		Date:
CONSTRUCTION SPECIAL PROPERTY.	X.C.X.	
Signature:		

Atty Docket No. A162110 2450U8.1 (ARAY179) 3

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor:	Charles Brandon Frederick	Date:
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Robert Elijah Broadhurst	Date:
Signature: _		
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor	Kevin Gorczowski	Date:
Signature: _		
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Jari Toivanen	Date:
	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Dylan Casey	Date:
Signature: _		
LEGAL NAM	E OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Calvin Maurer, Jr.	Date:
Signature:		8

3

Atty Docket No. A102110 2450US.1 (ARAY179)

RECORDED: 05/24/2022